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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:31AM

Assembly District 61

 7,311 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,355 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 133 FEDERAL

 387 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,186 

(133)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,053 

 6,391 BRIAN KAVANAGH (DEMOCRATIC)

 478 BRIAN KAVANAGH (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON RATNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIAN STECYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX PINEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER DODENHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER DONICS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRE NOUVAKHOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMALIYA MAKARORSKAYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA STAJANOVSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEHZAD DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 BYRON CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES T. BURTON III (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONSTANCE Y. CHAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CERALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DECLAN WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DMITRY TSIGUTKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SHEELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK LARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERRIT COLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN CREAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BAIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED KUSHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY ULATAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA RIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY HENESSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN AUBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON PETERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SANTAGATA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:31AM

Assembly District 61

 1 JUDY SCHEINLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAITLYN WEIDLICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIAN ADJEMOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA R. NORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALAR CHAKRAVESTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK VIENTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY EROLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW CHIPMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUD MAURON (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DATTOMU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE JAIGOBIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE SAYDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL PIOAININNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 REFAAS ALARCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAGAR SHARMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN MAGGIPINTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MASSIE (WRITE-IN)

 41 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 URSILA JUNG (WRITE-IN)

 3 VICTORIA FARIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITTOVIA FRAIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUH-LINE NIOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUH-LINE-NIOU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,983 

Unrecorded  2,070 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:31AM

Assembly District 65

 37,325 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,306 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 524 FEDERAL

 1,825 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  44,980 

(524)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  44,456 

 28,473 BRIAN KAVANAGH (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,008 BRIAN KAVANAGH (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON STEIKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN ZHAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX AZNOVOOVIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX HART (WRITE-IN)

 4 ALEXANDER DODENHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER HIRT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMMA OKWARA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW KETLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BADHI SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL KREGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL STURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT WICKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS LEBRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMELLA WELSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANDLER SPADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHASE OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHBE SUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER JUNK (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARA HOEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN CRANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS KAISER (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DECLAN MEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE WITZEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIEM BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINO KLEIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:31AM

Assembly District 65

 8 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUSTIN SLEET (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK F. ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAREEDA PATHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCE CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL PAREDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENNSO BUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALDO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG MONTGNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY DEROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN QIU (WRITE-IN)

 7 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILLAPA SAIRI TUPAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 INNA ZOVINA TOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKSON JUDD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KAGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LESCZYNSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMINE VALENTINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON SILBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY SCHIFFRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESS COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNMARK LIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN MCDANIEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO SURIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH KNEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH VANDE KFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KOBY SITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE C. KOHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESTER CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU DEMANTRAY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:31AM

Assembly District 65

 1 MARCEL DE ARMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN RUTHERFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BIRNBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SAPRAICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE LAWLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE LIPETRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATASHA GURAL-MAIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE GELINAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL J BRISCOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL J. BRASCOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL J. BRISCOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL NEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHMI SIGHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F KENNEDY JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F. KENNEDY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT P. HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN REYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUL A. MISHAAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT CLAFFEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT LIVERMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEN NG (WRITE-IN)

 3 STEVE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYDNEY OLOREDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THADDEUS A. CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISA LAPADULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM O'MARA (WRITE-IN)

 126 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VITTORIA FARIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUH-LINE-NIOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZELLNER MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  32,763 

Unrecorded  11,693 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:31AM

Assembly District 66

 37,614 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,763 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,316 FEDERAL

 1,880 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  48,573 

(1,316)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  47,257 

 35,186 BRIAN KAVANAGH (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,121 BRIAN KAVANAGH (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GIAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADELIZA GRACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADISA STEELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANA MERIOA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALANA SIVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLIE RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW OBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SISK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY GEAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIFUR R. CHOUDHURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY KEATING (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN FAGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL BRASKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MAHRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT BURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 8 BRIAN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE A. BLANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHASE HENDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHASE OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIP BARRON JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CONWAY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER P. MCGOVERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONDELEEZA RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNOR KRUSACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL PENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SINGER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:31AM

Assembly District 66

 2 DAPHNE JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID AYRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID C. GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SCUIMMOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK ANDREW CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOLORES SALZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN STEVENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARL WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN NAPLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH GLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC BOTTCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC WOOLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK OCEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDERICK E. DOOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL PASCUAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARDNER HOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE JAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MENSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRANT W. ROWLANDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG BUTFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG PATTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HALLIE FINAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAMPTON KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN QIU (WRITE-IN)

 2 HERSH GOLDBERG POLIN (WRITE-IN)

 11 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC WILKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABELLA S. MONETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK BUNTING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK LITMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MADIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE DIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON BOURNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF BORGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY REITMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:31AM

Assembly District 66

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEIN SHIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ADAM HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JOSEPH SHERIDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STOSSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH A. JANNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH E. RITTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MONTE LEONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MURCIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE ZHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALE DE WET (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLOGG GAINES II (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN WAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTINE MANFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANE WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN GAGDZIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN POLLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILIA KUNIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOIS TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCA SCHIFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALTHEW MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARC PIPARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET FAUST (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIO MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SCHLECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY DAUGHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW SILVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT BISSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTEO COSENTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MCCLURE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. PETRALIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ALLEGRETTI (WRITE-IN)

 8 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CRAIGHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ENLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FITZPATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL IMPERIOLI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:31AM

Assembly District 66

 1 MICHAEL J STAUB (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZEIDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELE PATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE HAWK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS J. LALOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL BRISCOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL J. BRISCOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL NEVELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRASHATH REDDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PUCI MOTALVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJ DAVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAQUEL GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGGIE BARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RERRY FEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A. STEPANEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F. KENNEDY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KEVFELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROLIND PURRINI (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH SARKISSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAH QAMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLOANE SKELTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPIRO AGNEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFAN TRIFUNOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFAN VERBITSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHANIE BARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN ALESCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STORY LANGSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRI GUMULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD GLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONEY DOUGLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY BACIGALUPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TULSI GOBBARD (WRITE-IN)

 120 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 VANESSA WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VARTAN AZNAVOORIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR HUGO (WRITE-IN)

 2 VITTORIA FARIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVEK RAMASWAMY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:31AM

Assembly District 66

 1 WILLIAM J. BRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE BRODY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACH BRAVIETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY KERR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZUZANA CERMAN ZECHMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  38,644 

Unrecorded  8,613 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:31AM

Assembly District 74

 11,910 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,372 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 203 FEDERAL

 510 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,995 

(203)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,792 

 8,998 BRIAN KAVANAGH (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,562 BRIAN KAVANAGH (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDEAN CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOTT NESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAHAN HASKINS (WRITE-IN)

 3 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE DIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HOMRIGHAUSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA LAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN PAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAUANAUGH BRIAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KERI FLAHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN NELAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGAUTA LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE SAPRAICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER KELLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BAXT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LOVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN BARTLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN GRUEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:31AM

Assembly District 74

 1 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TULSI GABBARD (WRITE-IN)

 28 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONICA GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIKAS PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE MERCEDES (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,634 

Unrecorded  3,158 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:31AM

Total for State Senator (27th Senatorial District) - New York County

 94,160 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 15,796 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2,176 FEDERAL

 4,602 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  116,734 

(2,176)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  114,558 

 79,048 BRIAN KAVANAGH (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,169 BRIAN KAVANAGH (WORKING FAMILIES)

 4 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON RATNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON STEIKER (WRITE-IN)

 3 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GIAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADELIZA GRACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADISA STEELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIAN STECYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANA MERIOA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN ZHAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALANA SIVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX AZNOVOOVIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX PINEDA (WRITE-IN)

 5 ALEXANDER DODENHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER DONICS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER HIRT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRE NOUVAKHOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLIE RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMALIYA MAKARORSKAYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMMA OKWARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA STAJANOVSKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW KETLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW OBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SISK (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY GEAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIFUR R. CHOUDHURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BADHI SMITH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:31AM

Total for State Senator (27th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 BARRY KEATING (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEHZAD DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN FAGES (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL BRASKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL KREGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MAHRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL STURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDEAN CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT WICKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT BURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 8 BRIAN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BYRON CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS LEBRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMELLA WELSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE A. BLANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANDLER SPADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES T. BURTON III (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHASE HENDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHASE OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHBE SUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIP BARRON JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CONWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER JUNK (WRITE-IN)

 5 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER P. MCGOVERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARA HOEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN CRANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONDELEEZA RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNOR KRUSACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONSTANCE Y. CHAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS KAISER (WRITE-IN)

 5 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CERALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL PENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAPHNE JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID AYRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BERGER (WRITE-IN)
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New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:31AM

Total for State Senator (27th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 DAVID C. GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SCUIMMOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DECLAN MEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DECLAN WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE WITZEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK ANDREW CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIEM BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINO KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DMITRY TSIGUTKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOLORES SALZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 14 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUSTIN SLEET (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN STEVENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARL WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN NAPLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOTT NESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH GLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 3 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC BOTTCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SHEELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC WOOLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK F. ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK LARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAREEDA PATHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCE CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK OCEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDERICK E. DOOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL PAREDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL PASCUAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAHAN HASKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARDNER HOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE JAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENNSO BUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MENSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)
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New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:31AM

Total for State Senator (27th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 GERALDO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERRIT COLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN CREAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRANT W. ROWLANDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG BUTFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG MONTGNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG PATTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY DEROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HALLIE FINAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAMPTON KING (WRITE-IN)

 2 HELEN QIU (WRITE-IN)

 2 HERSH GOLDBERG POLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 22 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILLAPA SAIRI TUPAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 INNA ZOVINA TOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC WILKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABELLA S. MONETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK BUNTING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK LITMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKSON JUDD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BAIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KAGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LESCZYNSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MADIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMIE DIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED KUSHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMINE VALENTINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON BOURNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON SILBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF BORGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY REITMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY ULATAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY SCHIFFRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESS COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA RIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 2 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY HENESSEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SMITH (WRITE-IN)
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New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:31AM

Total for State Senator (27th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 JOEIN SHIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ADAM HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN AUBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HOMRIGHAUSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JOSEPH SHERIDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STOSSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNMARK LIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON PETERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN MCDANIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH A. JANNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH E. RITTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MONTE LEONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MURCIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SANTAGATA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA LAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE ZHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN PAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY SCHEINLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO SURIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAITLYN WEIDLICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALE DE WET (WRITE-IN)

 2 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAUANAUGH BRIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLOGG GAINES II (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH KNEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH VANDE KFT (WRITE-IN)

 2 KERI FLAHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN NELAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN WAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KOBY SITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIAN ADJEMOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTINE MANFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE C. KOHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANE WARREN (WRITE-IN)
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New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:31AM

Total for State Senator (27th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 LAUREN GAGDZIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN POLLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 4 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESTER CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILIA KUNIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA R. NORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOIS TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU DEMANTRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCA SCHIFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALAR CHAKRAVESTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALTHEW MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARC PIPARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCEL DE ARMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET FAUST (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGAUTA LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIO MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SCHLECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK VIENTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN RUTHERFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY DAUGHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY EROLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW SILVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT BISSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTEO COSENTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW CHIPMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MCCLURE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUD MAURON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. PETRALIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ALLEGRETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BIRNBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 15 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CRAIGHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DATTOMU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ENLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FITZPATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL IMPERIOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J STAUB (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SAPRAICONE (WRITE-IN)
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BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
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12/3/2024  8:11:31AM

Total for State Senator (27th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 MICHAEL ZEIDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELE PATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE JAIGOBIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE SAYDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE HAWK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE LAWLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE LIPETRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE SAPRAICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATASHA GURAL-MAIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS J. LALOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE GELINAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER KELLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL BRISCOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL J BRISCOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL J. BRASCOE (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL J. BRISCOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL NEVELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL NEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL PIOAININNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRASHATH REDDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PUCI MOTALVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJ DAVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAQUEL GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHMI SIGHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 REFAAS ALARCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGGIE BARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RERRY FEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BAXT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A. STEPANEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F KENNEDY JR (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT F. KENNEDY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KEVFELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LOVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT P. HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN BARTLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN GRUEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROLIND PURRINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 6 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

Page 20 of 22



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024
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All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:31AM

Total for State Senator (27th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 RYAN REYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAGAR SHARMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH SARKISSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUL A. MISHAAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT CLAFFEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT LIVERMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEN NG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAH QAMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLOANE SKELTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPIRO AGNEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFAN TRIFUNOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFAN VERBITSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHANIE BARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN ALESCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN MAGGIPINTO (WRITE-IN)

 3 STEVE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STORY LANGSTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUSAN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYDNEY OLOREDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRI GUMULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THADDEUS A. CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MASSIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISA LAPADULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD GLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM O'MARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONEY DOUGLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY BACIGALUPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TULSI GABBARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TULSI GOBBARD (WRITE-IN)

 315 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 URSILA JUNG (WRITE-IN)

 2 VANESSA WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VARTAN AZNAVOORIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONICA GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR HUGO (WRITE-IN)

 3 VICTORIA FARIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIKAS PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 4 VITTORIA FARIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITTOVIA FRAIELLO (WRITE-IN)
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New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:31AM

Total for State Senator (27th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 VIVEK RAMASWAMY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. BRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE BRODY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUH-LINE NIOU (WRITE-IN)

 2 YUH-LINE-NIOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE MERCEDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACH BRAVIETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY KERR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZELLNER MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZUZANA CERMAN ZECHMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  89,024 

Unrecorded  25,534 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2024.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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